
Vermilion County Preschool Screening Calendar 2025-26
Registration # 217-444-1741

Please call beginning August 4th to schedule
* All 3-5 year-old children are encouraged to attend *Families may attend screenings at any location

Date Hosting district Location
Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Salt Fork South Sidell United Methhodist Church 202 Chicago Sidell
Thursday, August 21, 2025 Danville Central Christian Church 1101 N. Vermilion Danville
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 Rossville Rossville Church of Christ 514 E. Attica Rossville
Thursday, August 28, 2025 Georgetown Bethel Baptist Church 501 S. Main Georgetown
Thursday, September 4, 2025 Hoopeston First Presbyterian Church 915 E. Orange Hoopeston
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 Westville St. Mary's Catholic Church Annex 231 N. State Westville
Thursday, September 18, 2025 Danville Central Christian Church 1101 N. Vermilion Danville
Thursday, October 9, 2025 Danville Central Christian Church 1101 N. Vermilion Danville
Thursday, November 6, 2025 Danville Central Christian Church 1101 N. Vermilion Danville
Thursday, November 20, 2025 Danville Central Christian Church 1101 N. Vermilion Danville
Thursday January 15, 2026 Georgetown Bethel Baptist Church 501 S. Main Georgetown
Thursday, January 22, 2026 Hoopeston First Presbyterian Church 915 E. Orange Hoopeston
Thursday, January 29, 2026 Salf Fork North Catlin United Methodist Church 106 W. Vermilion Catlin
Thursday, February 5, 2026 Rossville Rossville Church of Christ 514 E. Attica Rossville
Thursday, February 12, 2026 Danville Central Christian    1101 N. Vermilion Danville
Thursday, February 19, 2026 Oakwood Vermilion Heights Christian Church 725 Oakwood Ave Danville
Thursday, March 5, 2026 Westville St. Mary's Catholic Church Annex 231 N. State Westville
Thursday, March 12, 2026 Danville Central Christian 1101 N. Vermilion Danville
Thursday, April 9, 2026 Danville Central Christian 1101 N. Vermilion Danville


